32398 Adopted - board of trustees community college district no. 508 september 4, 2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT PROGRAM APPROVAL L' ART DU GATEAU - PROFESSIONAL CAKE DECORATING & BAKING BASIC CERTIFICATE (B.C.) KENNEDY-KING COLLEGE OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, educational programs require approval of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, the Illinois Community College Board (ICCB), and the Illinois Board of Higher Education;

WHEREAS, an application for permanent approval of L 'Art du Gateau - Professional Cake Decorating & Baking, B. C., at Kennedy-King College, has been received and has been appropriately reviewed for submission; and

WHEREAS, Kennedy-King College students receive the opportunity to learn the art of baking and pastry in an intimate setting, while being personally mentored by masters in their field. Continuous personal attention is given to each student's needs and goals from the moment they begin the program, until graduation, and throughout their careers. The French Pastry School supports the goal to increase the number of students earning college credentials of economic value;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby approves the submission of this program for permanent approval by the Illinois Community College Board and Illinois Board of Higher Education.

September 4, 2014—Office of Academic Affairs